### Dear Sponsor,

On behalf of St. Augustine Community School of Performing Arts (SACSPA), we ask that you consider becoming an event sponsor for our annual fundraiser Dancing Stars of St. Johns County<sup>TM</sup>. Proceeds from this event will benefit SACSPA, a 501(c)(3) non-profit, which provides performing arts instruction to our local children in need and to the elderly. Over the years, individuals of all ages and backgrounds have been served through free music programs and impacted by concerts,

In 2014, SACSPA partnered with Arthur Murray Dance Centers to present Dancing Stars of St. Johns County<sup>TM</sup>. The show has become a highlight event in St. Augustine since. Sponsorship will not only benefit our local community, but it will also provide business owners with broad, positive exposure to local audiences. Please review the sponsorship information enclosed.

summer camps, and private instruction.

We hope you will join us this year,

Annette Danielson
Founder and Executive Director

annth Davidson

St. Augustine Community School of Performing Arts (SACSPA) P.O. Box 164 Elkton, FL 32033

sacspa@gmail.com www.sacspa.org (904) 824-0664 Office



A copy of our official registration and financial information may be obtained from the Division of Consumer Services by calling toll-free 1-800-HELP-FLA or online at www.FloridaConsumerHelp.com, registration does not imply endorsement, approval, or recommendation by the state.

Registration #CH46361

### About Dancing Stars of St. Johns County™

Dancing Stars of St. Johns County<sup>TM</sup> is an annual fundraiser benefiting the 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, St. Augustine Community School of Performing Arts, Inc. (SACSPA). Proceeds from this event assist the organization with programs that enrich the young and the old changing many lives in the community.

The event includes a competition among the Dancing Stars of St. Johns County™ dancers. Similar to the popular television show, local celebrities will pair up with professional dance instructors from Arthur Murray Dance Centers and perform in front of a panel of judges. Dancers compete for two awards: People's Choice Award, based on sponsorships, ticket sales, and donations "votes" by the community and Judge's Choice Award, based on the celebrity dance performances the night of the event.

Following the competition attendees enjoy a professional show with championship dancers from Arthur Murray Dance Centers.



For more information or questions visit www.dancingstarsofsjc.com www.sacspa.org or (904) 824-0664

### Mail To:

Dancing Stars of SJC P.O. Box 164 Elkton, FL 32033



### **Sponsorship Packages**

To Sponsor On-Line visit us at www.dancingstarsofsjc.com

### **Foxtrot Sponsor** \$2,500

- Includes Eight (8) Reserved VIP tickets.
- FULL PAGE COLOR AD will be displayed as a "Foxtrot Sponsor" in the event PLAYBILL.
- LOGO will be displayed as a "Foxtrot Sponsor" on the night of the event.
- Recognition on TV, radio or any other vocal promotional venues.
- Business/company NAME and LOGO will appear as a featured sponsor on promotional materials, event playbill, website, and social media.

### Tango Sponsor \$1,000

- Includes FOUR (4) Reserved VIP tickets.
- HALF PAGE SIZE AD will be displayed as a "Tango Sponsor" in the event PLAYBILL.
- LOGO will be displayed as a "Tango Sponsor" on the night of the event.
- Business/company NAME will appear on promotional materials, event playbill, and website.

### **Quickstep Sponsor** \$500

- Includes TWO (2) Reserved VIP tickets.
- BUSINESS CARD SIZE AD will be displayed as a "Quickstep Sponsor" in the event PLAYBILL.
- Business/company NAME will appear in the event playbill and website.

### Waltz Sponsor \$250

- Includes TWO (2) General Admission tickets.
- Business/company NAME will appear as a "Waltz Sponsor" in the event playbill and website.

Each dollar donated is a "vote" that helps the dancer of your choice raise their score toward the People's Choice Award and supports St. Augustine Community School of Performing Arts (SACSPA)!

Thank you for your contribution. Your gift may be tax deductible. Please be advised, all donations and sponsorships are independent from the dancer and their commitment. Therefore, no refunds will be offered after March 31, 2025.

### **Additional Event Tickets**

- Event tickets are available on-line at www.dancingstarsofsjc.com
- Student Ticket: \$15
- General Admission Ticket: \$25
- VIP Ticket: \$55 (Includes admission into the event and seating in the VIP section)

# Sponsorship Form (Payment By Check)

Please Mail to: P.O. Box 164, Elkton, FL 32033

### Dancer Name (For People's Choice Award Votes) Contact/Billing Information Company Name

## Enclosed is our check made payable to: Dancing Stars of St. Johns County for \$ Payment Information

City

Sponsorship Level (Please Select)

O Waltz Sponsor - \$250

O Quickstep Sponsor - \$500

Tango Sponsor - \$1,000

Check #

Zip Code

State